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Package contents
+1xROG Spatha Gaming Mouse
1 x 2-meter USB cable
+ 1x1-meter USB cable
+ 2xJapan-made Omron mouse switches
+ 1xWireless receiver/charging dock
1 x Travel case

« 1 xUser documentation

+  2xROG logo stickers

System requirements

+ Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7

+ 100 MB of hard disk space (for optional software installation)
+ Internet connection (for downloading optional software)

« USBport

Customizing with ROG Armoury

For more programmable buttons, performance settings, lighting effects, surface calibration,
and profile settings, download and install the ROG Armoury from www.asus.com.

2 Quick Start Guide



Device features
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ROG Spatha Gaming Mouse



Right button Screw hole
Scroll wheel Laser sensor
DPI button Mouse charging connectors

Micro USB 2.0 connector Power switch

Left button Pair button

Forward button Dock charging connectors

Q000006

Backward button Wireless receiver/charging dock

Micro USB cable

00660

@ Programmable thumb buttons

e + 9 Change profiles (download ROG Armoury to customize profiles)

~

Quick Start Guide



Getting started

To set up your ROG Spatha Gaming Mouse as a wired mouse:

1. Connect the micro USB cable to your ROG Spatha Gaming Mouse.

2. Connect the USB cable to your computer’s USB port.

To set up your ROG Spatha Gaming Mouse as a wireless mouse:
1. Connect the micro USB cable to your wireless receiver/charging dock.

2. Connect the USB cable to your computer’s USB port.

NOTE: Download the driver from http://www.asus.com then install it in your computer.

Replacing the switches

NOTE: Refer to www.asus.com for the list of compatible switches.

If you want to replace the switches, follow the steps below:
1. Remove the four (4) screws and set it aside.

2. Remove the top cover.

3. Replace the switches.

Switch socket Mouse switches

(’L

\@3

Switch socket

IMPORTANT!
Ensure to install the switch into the switch socket with its button facing the front of the mouse.
Ensure that the switches are seated properly in the switch sockets.

4. Place the top cover and secure it with the four (4) screws.

ROG Spatha Gaming Mouse 5
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Conteudo da embalagem

+ 1xMouse para Jogo ROG Spatha

+ 1xcabo USB de 2 metros

+ 1xcabo USB de 1 metros

+ 2xinterruptores do mouse Omron feitos no Japao

+ 1 xreceptor sem fio/encaixe de carregamento

+ 1xbolsa de transporte

+ 1xdocumentagdo do usuario

+  2xadesivos do logotipo ROG

Requisitos do sistema

+ Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7

+ 100 MB de espaco livre no disco rigido (para instalagao do software opcional)

« Conexao com a Internet (para baixar o software opcional)
Porta USB

Personalizacao com ROG Armoury

Para mais botdes programaveis, configuracdes de desempenho, efeitos de iluminacéo,
calibracao de superficie e configuracdes de perfil, baixe e instale 0 ROG Armoury de www.asus.
com.

Recursos do Dispositivo

0 Botéo direito

Roda de rolagem

Orificio de parafuso
Sensor a laser

Botéo DPI Conectores de carregamento do mouse

Conector micro USB 2.0 Interruptor de energia

Botéo esquerdo Botao par

Botéo avancar Conectores de carregamento de encaixe

Receptor sem fio/encaixe de

Botao retroceder carregamento

Cabo micro USB

O00O600060
P66 0

Botdes de polegar programaveis
6 + e Mudar perfil (baixe ROG Armoury para personalizar perfis)

10 Guia de Inicio Rapido



Inicio de funcionamento

Para configurar seu Mouse para Jogo ROG Spatha como um mouse com fio:
1. Conecte o cabo USB do micro no Mouse para Jogo ROG Spatha.

2. Conecte o cabo USB a porta USB do computador.

Para configurar o Mouse para Jogo ROG Spatha como um mouse sem fio:

1. Conecte o micro cabo USB ao receptor sem fio/encaixe de carregamento.

2. Conecte o cabo USB a porta USB do computador.

NOTA: Baixe o driver de http://www.asus.com e, em seguida, instale-o em seu computador.

Substituindo os interruptores
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NOTA: Consulte www.asus.com para a lista de compatibilidade.

Se vocé deseja substituir os interruptores, siga as etapas abaixo:
1. Remova os quatro (4) parafusos e coloque-os de lado.
2. Remova a tampa superior.

3. Substitua os interruptores.

Tomada do interruptor Interruptores do mouse

Tomada do interruptor

IMPORTANTE!

Certifique-se de instalar o interruptor na tomada do interruptor com seu botao para frente do
mouse.

Certifique-se de que os interruptores estdo posicionados corretamente na tomadas.
4. Coloque a tampa superior e prenda-a com os 4 (quatro) os parafusos.

Mouse para Jogo ROG Spatha 1



Obsah krabice

+ 1xherni my$ ROG Spatha

+ 1xkabelUSB2m

+ 1xkabelUSB1m

+ 2 xspinace mysi Omron vyrobené v Japonsku

+ 1xbezdratovy pfijimac/nabijeci dok

+ 1xcestovni pouzdro

+1xndvod k pouZziti

+ 2xnalepky s logem ROG

Pozadavky na systém

+ Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7

+ 100 MB mista na pevném disku (pro instalaci voliteIného softwaru)

«  Pfipojeni k Internetu (pro stazeni volitelného softwaru)
Port USB

Pfizpisobeni se softwarem ROG Armoury

Chcete-li ziskat dal$i programovatelna tlacitka, provadét nastaveni vykonu, pouzivat svételné
efekty, kalibrovat povrch a nastavovat profily, stahnéte si a nainstalujte software ROG Armoury
z webu www.asus.com.

Vlastnosti zaFizeni

o Pravé tlatitko

Rolovaci kole¢ko

Otvor pro Sroubek
Laserovy snimac

Tlacitko DPI Konektory pro nabijeni mysi
Konektor Micro USB 2.0 Vypinac
Levé tlacitko Pérovaci tlacitko

Tlacitko dopredu Konektory nabijeni v doku

OGO 60

Tlacitko dozadu Bezdrétovy pfijima¢/nabijeci dok

O000000

Programovatelnd palcova tlacitka @ Kabel Micro USB

e + @ Zmény profilli (pro pfizplsobovani profilli si stdhnéte software ROG Armoury)

12 Struéna pfirucka



Zaciname

Pokyny pro nastaveni herni mysi ROG Spatha jako kabelové:

1. Pripojte kabel Micro USB k herni mysi ROG Spatha.

2. Pfipojte kabel USB k portu USB pocitace.

Pokyny pro nastaveni herni mysi ROG Spatha jako bezdratové:
1. Pfipojte kabel Micro USB k bezdratovému pfijimaci/nabijecimu doku.

2. Pfipojte kabel USB k portu USB pocitace.

POZNAMKA: Stahnéte ovlada¢ z webu http:/www.asus.com a potom jej nainstalujte do potitace.
r v ré v O
Vymeéna spinacu
POZNAMKA: Seznam kompatibilnich spina¢i najdete na webu www.asus.com.

PFi vyméné spinacd postupujte podle nasledujicich krokd:
1. Odmontujte Ctyfi (4) Sroubky a ulozte stranou.

2. Sejméte horni kryt.

3. Vyménite spinace.

Pozice spinace Spinace mysi

Pozice spinace

DULEZITE!
Spinac je tieba nainstalovat do pozice tak, aby jeho tlacitko sméfovalo k predni strané mysi.
Spinace musi byt fadné usazené v pozicich.

4. Nasadte hornikryt a zajistéte jej Ctyimi (4) Sroubky.

Herni my$ ROG Spatha 13




Inhoud verpakking

+ 1 xROG Spatha-spelmuis

+ 1xUSB-kabel van 2 meter

+  1xUSB-kabel van 1 meter

+ 2xOmron-muisschakelaars gemaakt in Japan
+ 1xDraadloze ontvanger/laaddock

+ 1xReishoes

+ 1xGebruikersdocumentatie

+  2xROG-logostickers

Systeemvereisten

+ Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7

+ 100 MB ruimte op de harde schijf (voor optionele software-installatie)

+ Internetverbinding (voor downloaden van optionele software)
USB-poort

Aanpassen met ROG Armoury

Voor programmeerbare knoppen, prestatie-instellingen, verlichtingseffecten,
oppervlaktekalibratie en profielinstellingen moet u de ROG Armoury downloaden en
installeren van www.asus.com.

Apparaatfuncties
0 Knop Rechts Schroefgat
Scrollwiel Laserknop
DPI-knop Laadconnectors muis

Micro USB 2.0-connector Voedingsschakelaar

Knop Links Knop Koppelen

Knop Vooruit Laadconnectors dock

P66 0

Knop Achteruit Draadloze ontvanger/laaddock

Programmeerbare duimknoppen @ Micro-USB-kabel

000006060
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+ 9 Profielen wijzigen (ROG Armoury downloaden om profielen aan te passen)

14 Beknopte handleiding



Aan de slag

Uw ROG Spatha-spelmuis configureren als bedrade muis:

1. Sluit de micro-USB-kabel aan op uw ROG Spatha-spelmuis.

2. Sluit de USB-kabel aan op de USB-poort van uw computer.

Uw ROG Spatha-spelmuis configureren als draadloze muis:
1. Sluit de micro-USB-kabel aan op uw draadloze ontvanger/laaddock.

2. Sluit de USB-kabel aan op de USB-poort van uw computer.

NB: Download het stuurprogramma van http://www.asus.com en installeer het vervolgens op uw
computer.

De schakelaars vervangen

NB: Raadpleeg www.asus.com voor een lijst met compatibele schakelaars.

Als u de schakelaars wilt vervangen, volgt u de onderstaande stappen:
1. Verwijder de vier (4) schroeven en leg ze aan de kant.
2. Verwijder de bovenkap.

3. Vervang de schakelaars.

Schakelaarcontact Muisschakelaars

(’L

Schakelaarcontact

BELANGRUJK!

Zorg ervoor dat u de schakelaar installeert in het schakelaarcontact met de knop gericht naar de
voorkant van de muis.

Zorg ervoor dat de schakelaars juist zijn geplaatst in de schakelaarcontacten.

Nederlands

4. Plaats de bovenkap en zet het vast met de vier (4) schroeven.

ROG Spatha-spelmuis 15



Pakkauksen sisalto

+ 1 xROG Spatha -pelihiiri

+ 1x2-metrinen USB-kaapeli

+ 1x 1-metrinen USB-kaapeli

+  2xJapanissa tehtyd Omron-hiirikytkintd

+ 1xLangaton vastaanotin/lataustelakka

+ 1xMatkakotelo

« 1 xKayttdopas

+  2xROG-logotarraa
Jarjestelmavaatimukset

+ Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7
+ 100 Mt kiintolevytilaa (valinnaista ohjelmistoasennusta varten)

+ Internet-yhteys (valinnaisen ohjelmiston lataamista varten)
USB-portti

Mukauttaminen ROG Armoury -ohjelmistolla

Jos haluat kayttad ohjelmoitavia painikkeita, suorituskykyasetuksia, valotehosteita, pinnan
kalibrointia ja profiiliasetuksia, lataa ja asenna ROG Armoury osoitteesta www.asus.com.

Laitteen ominaisuudet

Oikea painike Ruuvinreika
Vieritysrulla Laseranturi
DPI-painike Hiiren latausliittimet

Mikro-USB 2.0 -liitanta Virtakytkin

Vasen painike Yhteyspainike
Eteenpadin-painike Telakkalatausliittimet

Taaksepdin-painike

PO O60

Langaton vastaanotin/lataustelakka

Ohjelmoitavat peukalopainikkeet @ Mikro-USB-kaapeli

00000000

+ e Muuta profiileita (lataa ROG Armoury profiilien mukauttamista varten)

—_
[o)]

Pikaopas



Ndin paaset alkuun

ROG Spatha -pelihiiren kdyttoonotto langallisena hiirena:

1. Kytke mikro-USB-kaapeli ROG Spatha -pelihiireen.

2. Kytke USB-kaapeli tietokoneen USB-porttiin.

ROG Spatha -pelihiiren kdyttoonotto langattomana hiirena:

1. Yhdistd mikro-USB-kaapeli langattomaan vastaanottimeen/lataustelakkaan.
2. Kytke USB-kaapeli tietokoneen USB-porttiin.

HUOMAUTUS: Lataa ohjain osoitteesta http://www.asus.com ja asenna se sitten tietokoneeseen.

Kytkimien vaihtaminen

HUOMAUTUS: Katso luettelo yhteensopivista kytkimisté osoitteesta www.asus.com.

Jos haluat vaihtaa kytkimet, noudata seuraavia ohjeita:
1. Poista neljd (4) ruuvia ja aseta ne sivuun.
2. Irrota kotelon yldosa.

3. Vaihda kytkimet.

Kytkinpaikka Hiiren kytkimet

W

Kytkinpaikka

TARKEAA!
Varmista, ettd kytkimet asennetaan kytkinpaikkaan niin, etté painike on hiiren etuosaa kohti.
Varmista, ettéd kytkimet ovat oikein paikallaan kytkinpaikoissa.

4. Aseta kotelon yldosa paikalleen ja kiinnita se neljélla (4) ruuvilla.

ROG Spath -pelihiiri 17
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Contenu de I'emballage

+ 1xSouris Gaming ROG Spatha

+ 1xCable USB de 2 metres

+ 1xCable USB de 1 métre

« 2 x Contacteurs de souris Omron fabriqués au Japon
+1xRécepteur sans fil/station de recharge

+ 1xHousse de voyage

+ 1xDocumentation utilisateur

+  2xAutocollants logo ROG

Configuration systéme requise
+ Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7
+ 100 Mo d'espace disque dur (pour l'installation du logiciel optionnel)
+Connexion Internet (pour télécharger le logiciel optionnel)
Port USB

Personnalisation avec ROG Armoury

Pour davantage de touches programmables, de paramétres de performance, d'effets lumineux,
d'étalonnage de surface, et de paramétres de profil, téléchargez et installez ROG Armoury
depuis www.asus.com.

Caractéristiques de l'appareil

Bouton droit Trou de vis

Molette de défilement Capteur laser

Bouton DPI Connecteurs de recharge souris

Connecteur Micro USB 2.0 Interrupteur d'alimentation

Bouton gauche Bouton d'appairage

Connecteurs de recharge sur station

Bouton d'avance h
d'accueil

PP O60

Bouton de retour Récepteur sans fil/station de recharge

0000000

Boutons de pouce programmables @ Cable Micro USB
e + @ Modifiez les profils (téléchargez ROG Armoury pour personnaliser les profils)

18 Guide de démarrage rapide



Prise en main

Pour configurer votre souris Gaming ROG Spatha comme une souris filaire:
1. Branchez le cable micro USB sur votre souris Gaming ROG Spatha.

2. Branchez le cable USB sur un port USB de votre ordinateur.

Pour configurer votre souris Gaming ROG Spatha comme une souris sans fil:
1. Branchez le cable micro USB sur votre récepteur sans fil/station de recharge.

2. Branchez le cable USB sur un port USB de votre ordinateur.

REMARQUE : Téléchargez le pilote depuis http://www.asus.com puis installez-le sur votre
ordinateur.

Remplacement des contacteurs

REMARQUE : Reportez-vous a www.asus.com pour la liste des contacteurs compatibles.

Si vous voulez remplacer les contacteurs, suivez les étapes ci-dessous:
1. Retirez les quatre (4) vis et mettez-les de c6té.

2. Retirez le capot supérieur.

3. Remplacez les contacteurs.

Socle du contacteur Contacteurs de souris

Socle du contacteur

IMPORTANT!

Assurez-vous d'installer le contacteurs sur le socle du contacteur avec son bouton face a I'avant
de la souris.

Veillez a ce que les contacteurs soient bien en place dans les socles de contacteurs.

4. Placez le capot supérieur et fixez-le avec les quatre (4) vis.

Souris Gaming ROG Spatha 19
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Verpackungsinhalt
+ 1xROG Spatha Gaming Maus
+1x2-Meter-USB-Kabel
+1x1-Meter-USB-Kabel
+  2xJapanische Omron Mausschalter
+ 1 xWireless-Empfanger/Ladestation

1 x Reisemappe
+ 1xBenutzerhandbuch
+ 2xROG-Logo-Aufkleber
Systemvoraussetzungen
+ Windows 10/Windows 8.1/Windows 8/Windows 7
+ 100 MB freier Festplattenspeicher (fiir optionale Software-Installation)
+ Internetverbindung (fiir optionale Software-Downloads)
+ USB Anschluss

Weitere Anpassungen mit ROG Armoury

Fiir weitere programmierbare Tasten, Leistungseinstellungen, Lichteffekte,
Oberflachenkalibrierung und Profileinstellungen downloaden und installieren Sie ROG
Armoury unter www.asus.com.

Geratefunktionen

Rechte Taste Schraubenloch

Scrollrad Lasersensor

DPI-Taste Maus-Ladeanschliisse

Micro USB 2.0 Anschluss Netzschalter

Linke Taste Pair-Taste

Vorwarts-Taste Ladestationsanschliisse

OGO 60

Ruickwarts-Taste Wireless-Empfénger/Ladestation

Programmierbare Tasten fiir den .
Daumen @ Micro-USB-Kabel

Um Profile zu andern (Laden Sie ROG Armoury herunter zum Anpassen
von Profilen)

0000000600

+

n
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Schnellstartanleitung



Erste Schritte

So richten Sie lhre ROG Spatha Gaming Maus als eine kabelgebundene Maus
ein:

1. Verbinden Sie das Micro USB-Kabel mit Ihrer ROG Spatha Gaming Maus.

2. Verbinden Sie das USB-Kabel mit dem USB-Anschluss Ihres Computers.

So richten Sie lhre ROG Spatha Gaming Maus als eine kabellose Maus ein:
1. Verbinden Sie das Micro USB-Kabel mit hrem Wireless-Empfénger/lhrer Ladestation.
2. Verbinden Sie das USB-Kabel mit dem USB-Anschluss Ihres Computers.

HINWEIS: Laden Sie den Treiber unter http://www.asus.com herunter, installieren Sie ihn dann auf
Ihrem Computer.

Austauschen der Schalter

HINWEIS: Finden Sie eine Liste der kompatiblen Schalter unter www.asus.com.

Wenn Sie die Schalter austauschen méchten, filhren Sie folgende Schritte aus:
1. Entfernen Sie die vier (4) Schrauben und legen diese beiseite.
2. Entfernen Sie die obere Abdeckung.

3. Tauschen Sie die Schalter aus.

Schalter-Steckplatz Mausschalter

(’L

Schalter-Steckplatz

WICHTIG!
+ Achten Sie darauf, den Schalter mit der Schaltflache nach vorn in den Steckplatz zu installieren.
«  Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schalter fest in den Steckplatzen sitzen.

4. Bringen Sie die obere Abdeckung wieder an und ziehen die vier (4) Schrauben fest.

ROG Spatha Gaming Mouse 21




A csomag tartalma
1 db ROG Spatha egér jatékokhoz
1 db USB-kabel (2 m)
1 db USB-kébel (1 méter)
2 db japan gyartmanyd Omron egérkapcsold
1 db vezeték nélkiili vevéegység/tolté dokkold
1 db hordtasak
1 db felhasznal6i dokumentécio
2 db matrica a ROG emblémaval
Rendszerkovetelmenyek
Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7
100 MB szabad teriilet a merevlemezen (a szoftver opcionalis telepitéséhez)
Internetkapcsolat (az opcionalis szoftver letoltéséhez)
USB-csatlakozd

Testreszabas a ROG Armoury szoftverrel

A tovabbi programozhat6 gombokért, teljesitménybedllitisokért, megvilagitasi effektusokért,
feliiletkalibralasi lehetdségekért és profilbeallitasokért toltse le a ROG Armoury szoftvert a
www.asus.com webhelyrdl, és telepitse a szamitégépére.

Az eszkoz funkcioi

0 Jobb gomb

Csavarnyilas

dokkold

Micro USB-kabel

9 Gorgetdkerék @ Lézeres érzékeld

6 DPIgomb m Csatlakozdk az egér toltéséhez
e Micro USB 2.0-csatlakozo @ Fékapcsold

e Bal gomb @ Parositds gomb

e Elére gomb @ Dokkol6 toltécsatlakozdk

a Vissza gomb @ Vezeték nélkiili vevéegység/tolté

6 Programozhaté hiivelykujjgomb

e @ Profilok mddositasa (toltse le a ROG Armoury szoftvert a profilok
testreszabasahoz)
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Elso lépések

Ha a jatékokhoz megtervezett ROG Spatha egeret vezetékes egérként szeretné
beallitani, tegye a kdvetkezdket:

1. Csatlakoztassa a micro USB-kébelt a ROG Spatha egérhez.
2. Csatlakoztassa az USB-kabelt a szamitogép USB-portjaba.

Ha a jatékokhoz megtervezett ROG Spatha egeret vezeték nélkiili egérként
szeretné beallitani, tegye a kdvetkezdket:

1. Csatlakoztassa a micro USB-kébelt a vezeték nélkiili vevéegység/tolté dokkoldhoz.

2. Csatlakoztassa az USB-kabelt a szamitogép USB-portjaba.

MEGJEGYZES: Téltse le az illesztéprogramot a http://www.asus.com webhelyrél, majd telepitse a
szémitégépére.

A kapcsolok kicserélése
MEGJEGYZES: A kompatibilis kapcsolok listdjat a www.asus.com webhelyen tekintheti meg.

A kapcsolokat az alabbi [épések szerint cserélheti ki:
1. Tavolitsa el a négy (4) csavart, és tegye 6ket félre.
2. Tavolitsa el a felsé fedelet.

3. Cserélje ki a kapcsoldkat. Kapcsoléalizat Egérkapcsolok

i

Kapcsoloaljzat

FONTOS!
+ Akapcsolét tgy helyezze be a kapcsoléaljzatba, hogy a gomb a haz eliilsd része felé nézzen.
+ Gy6z6djon meg arrol, hogy a kapcsolok megfeleléen illeszkednek a kapcsoldaljzatokba.

4. Tegye vissza a fels6 fedelet, és rogzitse a négy (4) csavarral.

ROG Spatha egér jatékokhoz 23




—
—
=
>
@)

Contenuto della confezione
+ 1xMouse gaming ROG Spatha
+ 1xCavo USB 2 metri
+ 1xCavo USB 1 metro
+ 2 xTasti mouse Omron (made in Japan)
« 1 xRicevitore wireless/dock di ricarica
+ 1xCustodia da viaggio
+ 1xDocumentazione utente
+ 2xAdesivi con logo ROG
Requisiti di sistema
Windows® 10 / Windows® 8.1 / Windows® 8 / Windows® 7
+ Spazio libero su hard disk 100 MB (per installazione software opzionale)
« Connessione ad Internet (per il download di software opzionale)
+  Porta USB

Personalizzazione tramite ROG Armoury

Per una migliore personalizzazione dei tasti, ulteriori impostazioni di precisione, effetti di
illuminazione e taratura della superficie scaricate e installate ROG Armoury dal sito www.asus.
com.

Funzionalita del dispositivo

o Tasto destro

Rotellina di scorrimento

Foro per vite
Sensore laser
Tasto DPI Connettori di ricarica del mouse
Connettore micro-USB 2.0 Interruttore di alimentazione
Tasto sinistro Pulsante accoppia

Tasto avanti Connettori di ricarica del dock

G660

Tasto indietro Ricevitore wireless/dock di ricarica

O000000

Tasti per il pollice programmabili @ Cavo micro-USB

e + e Cambia profilo (scaricate ROG Armoury per personalizzare i profili)
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Per iniziare

Per impostare il vostro mouse gaming ROG Spatha come mouse cablato:
1. Collegate il cavo micro-USB al mouse gaming ROG Spatha.

2. Collegate il cavo USB alla porta USB del vostro computer.

Per impostare il vostro mouse gaming ROG Spatha come mouse senza fili:
1. Collegate il cavo micro-USB al ricevitore wireless/dock di ricarica.

2. Collegate il cavo USB alla porta USB del vostro computer.

NOTA: Scaricate i driver da http://www.asus.com quindi installateli sul vostro computer.

Sostituzione dei tasti

NOTA: Fate riferimento a http://www.asus.com per |'elenco dei tasti compatibili.

Se volete sostituire i tasti fate riferimento ai seguenti passaggi:

1. Rimuovete le quattro (4) viti e mettetele da parte. (@)
2. Rimuovete la cover superiore. (=
3. Sostituite i tasti. .C_U
Alloggiamento tasto Tasti mouse B

c.

Alloggiamento tasto

IMPORTANTE!
Assicuratevi di installare i tasti con i relativi pulsanti rivolti verso la parte anteriore del mouse.
Assicuratevi che i tasti siano installati correttamente nei rispettivi alloggiamenti.

4. Riposizionate la cover posteriore e le quattro (4) viti rimosse in precedenza.

Mouse gaming ROG Spatha 25



Innhold i pakken

+ 1 stk. ROG Spatha spillmus

+ 1 stk. 2 meter USB-kabel

+1stk. 1 meter USB-kabel

+ 2 stk.Omron-musebrytere laget i Japan

+ 1 stk. tradles mottaker/ladedokking

+ 1stk. reiseveske

+ 1 stk. brukerdokumentasjon

+ 2 stk. klistremerker med ROG-logo

Systemkrav

+ Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7

+ 100 MB ledig plass pa harddisken (for & installere valgfri programvare)
+ Internett-tilkobling (for & laste ned valgfri programvare)
+ USB-port

Tilpasse med ROG Armoury

Last ned og installer ROG Armoury fra www.asus.com for flere programmerbare knapper,
ytelsesinnstillinger, lyseffekter, overflatekalibrering og profilinnstillinger.

Fremover-knapp Kontakter for lading av dokking

Tilbake-knapp Tradlgs mottaker/ladedokking

Enhetsfunksjoner
0 Heoyre knapp 9 Skruehull
Rullehjul @ Lasersensor
Ppt-knapp m Kontakter for lading av mus
Mikro-USB 2.0-kontakt @ Strembryter
Venstre knapp @ Paringsknapp
o
®

O006000

Programmerbare tommelknapper @ Mikro-USB-kabel

e + @ Endre profiler (last ned ROG Armoury for a tilpasse profiler)
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Komme i gang

Slik setter du opp ROG Spatha spillmus som en kablet mus:

1. Koble mikro-USB-kabelen til ROG Spatha spillmus.

2. Koble USB-kabelen til datamaskinens USB-port.

Slik setter du opp ROG Spatha spillmus som en tradlgs mus:
1. Koble mikro-USB-kabelen til den tradlese mottakeren/ladedokkingen.
2. Koble USB-kabelen til datamaskinens USB-port.

MERK: Last ned driveren fra http://www.asus.com, og installer den pa datamaskinen.
Bytte brytere
MERK: Se www.asus.com for listen over kompatible brytere.

Hvis du vil bytte brytere, falger du trinnene nedenfor:
1. Taav de fire (4) skruene, og sett til side.

2. Taavtoppdekslet.

3. Bytt ut bryterne.

Bryterkontakt Musebrytere

i

Bryterkontakt

VIKTIG!

Serg for at du setter bryteren inn i bryterkontakten med knappen vendt mot forsiden av musen.

Serg for at bryterne sitter ordentlig i bryterkontaktene.

4. Sett pa toppdekslet, og fest med de fire (4) skruene.

ROG Spatha spillmus
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Zawartos¢ opakowanla
1 x mysz dla graczy ROG Spatha
1 x 2-metrowy kabel USB
1 x 1-metrowy kabel USB
2 x japonskie przetagczniki myszy firmy Omron
1 x odbiornik bezprzewodowy/stacja dokujaca do tadowania
1 x etui
1 x dokumentacja uzytkownika
2 x naklejki zlogo ROG
Wymagama systemowe
Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7
100 MB miejsca na dysku twardym (do instalacji opcjonalnego oprogramowania)
Potaczenie z Internetem (do pobrania opcjonalnego oprogramowania)
Port USB

Dostosowywanie za pomoca oprogramowania ROG
Armoury

Wiecej programowalnych przyciskéw, ustawienia wydajnosci, efekty podswietlenia, kalibracje
powierzchni oraz ustawienia profili zapewnia oprogramowanie ROG Armoury, ktére mozna
pobrac z witryny www.asus.com i zainstalowac.

Elementy urzadzenia

0 Prawy przycisk

Kétko przewijania

Otwor na $rube

Czujnik laserowy

Przycisk DPI Ztacza tadujace myszy
Port micro USB 2.0 Przetacznik zasilania
Lewy przycisk Przycisk parowania

Przycisk przejscia do przodu Ztacza fadujace stacji dokujacej
Odbiornik bezprzewodowy/stacja

Przycisk przejscia do tytu dokujaca do fadowania

Q0006060

Kabel micro USB

OO0

@ Programowalne przyciski pod kciuk

9 + e Zmiana profili (pobierz oprogramowanie ROG Armoury, aby dostosowac profile)
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Wprowadzenie

Aby skonfigurowa¢ mysz dla graczy ROG Spatha jako mysz przewodowa:

1. Podtacz kabel micro USB do myszy dla graczy ROG Spatha.

2. Podtacz kabel USB do portu USB komputera.

Aby skonfigurowa¢ mysz dla graczy ROG Spatha jako mysz bezprzewodowa:
1. Podtacz kabel micro USB do odbiornika bezprzewodowego/stacji dokujacej do tadowania.
2. Podtacz kabel USB do portu USB komputera.

UWAGA: Nalezy pobrac sterownik z witryny http://www.asus.com i zainstalowa¢ go na komputerze.

Wymiana przelacznikéw
UWAGA: Lista zgodnych przetacznik jest dostepna w witrynie www.asus.com.
W celu wymiany przefacznikéw nalezy wykonac ponizsze czynnosci:
1. Wykrec cztery (4) $ruby i odtéz je na bok.
2. Zdejmij gorng pokrywe.
3. Wymien przetaczniki.

Gniazdo przetacznika Przefaczniki myszy

i

Gniazdo przetacznika

WAZNE!

Przetacznik nalezy umiesci¢ w gniezdzie tak, aby jego przycisk byt skierowany w strone przedniej
czesci myszy.
Nalezy upewnic sig, ze przetaczniki zostaty prawidtowo wtozone do gniazd.

4. Zatéz gérna pokrywe i zabezpiecz ja za pomoca czterech (4) $rub.

Mysz dla graczy ROG Spatha 29



Continutul pachetului

+ 1xmouse pentru jocuri ROG Spatha

+ 1xcablu USB de 2 metri

+ 1xcabluUSBde 1 metru

+ 2 xcomutatoare de mouse Omron fabricate in Japonia
+1xsuport de andocare pentru incarcare/receptor fara fir
+ 1xgeanta de transport

+ 1xdocumentatie de utilizare

+  2xetichete adezive cu sigla ROG

Cerinte de sistem

+ Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7

+ 100 MB de spatiu pe hard disk (pentru instalarea de software optional)

+ Conexiune la internet (pentru descarcarea software-ului optional)
Port USB

Particularizarea cu ROG Armoury

Pentru butoane cu o capacitate mai ridicata de programare, setari ale performantelor, efecte
de iluminare, calibrare a suprafetei si setari ale profilului, descarcati si instalati aplicatia ROG
Armoury de la adresa www.asus.com.

Caracteristici dispozitiv

Buton dreapta Orificiu pentru surub

Rotita de defilare Senzor laser

Buton DPI Conectori incdrcare mouse

Conector micro USB 2.0 Comutator de pornire

Buton stanga Buton de imperechere

. Conectori de incdrcare pentru
Buton de salt inainte suportul de andocare
Suport de andocare pentru incarcare/

Buton de salt inapoi receptor fara fir

Butoane programabile actionate cu

degetul mare Cablu micro USB

P00

Modificare profiluri (descércati aplicatia ROG Armoury pentru a particulariza
profilurile)

O00060006OC

+

w
o
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Notiuni de baza

Pentru a configura mouse-ul pentru jocuri ROG Spatha drept mouse cu fir:
1. Conectati cablul micro USB la mouse-ul pentru jocuri ROG Spatha.

2. Conectati cablul USB la portul USB de pe computer.

Pentru a configura mouse-ul pentru jocuri ROG Spatha drept mouse fara fir:
1. Conectati cablul micro USB la suportul de andocare pentru incarcare/receptorul fara fir.

2. Conectati cablul USB la portul USB de pe computer.

NOTA: Descarcati driverul de la adresa http://www.asus.com, apoi instalati- in computer.

inlocuirea comutatoarelor

NOTA: Consultati adresa www.asus.com pentru lista comutatoarelor compatibile.

Daca doriti sd inlocuiti comutatoarele, urmati pasii de mai jos:
1. Scoateti cele patru (4) suruburi si puneti-le deoparte.
2. Scoateti capacul superior.

3. Inlocuiti comutatoarele.

Soclu pentru comutator Comutatoare mouse

Soclu pentru comutator

IMPORTANT!

Asigurati-va ca montati comutatorul in soclul pentru comutator cu butonul orientat spre partea
din fatd a mouse-ului.

Asigurati-vd cd sunt asezate corect comutatoarele in soclurile pentru comutatoare.
4. Asezati capacul superior si fixati-l cu cele patru (4) suruburi.

Mouse pentru jocuri ROG Spatha 31



KomnnekT noctaBku

+  Wrposas mbiwb ROG Spatha

+  2-MeTpOBbIN Kabenb USB

+1-meTpoBbIit Kabenb USB

+ 2 ANOHCKMX MUKPOBbIKAOYaTena Omron

+ becnpoBogHoli npuemMHIK / 3apagHoe YCTPOICTBO
+ Yexon Ans TpaHCMOpTNPOBKM

+  JlokymeHTauma

+ 2 Hakneiikm ROG

CuctemHble Tpe6oBaHuA

+ Windows 10/Windows 8.1/Windows 8/Windows 7

+ 100 M6 mecTa Ha XeCTKOM AuCKe (BN YyCTaHOBKM JOMOHNTENBHOTO NPOrPamMmMHOTO
obecneyeHus)

+ MMopkntoueHwe K ceTn IHTepHeT (ANA 3arpy3k1 AONONHUTENBHOMO NPOrPaMMHOTo
obecneyeHus)

+ Topt USB
Hacrpoiika c nomowbio ROG Armoury

[ina nporpammnpyemblx KHOMOK, HaCTPONKI MPOU3BOANTENBHOCTY, CBETOBbIX IGPEKTOB 1
KanmbpoBKI MOBEPXHOCTY CKavaliTe 1 yctaHoute ROG Armoury ¢ www.asus.com.

OyHKuMM ycTpolicTBa

o ['IpaBaﬂ KHOMKa 9 OTBepcme ONA BUHTa

e Konecuko npokpyTku J1azepHblii gaTumnk

KHonka DPI Pasbem ana 3apapKku Mbium

Pasbem micro-USB 2.0 KHonka nutanua

JleBas KHoMKa KHonka conpaxenna

KHonka Bnepen Pa3bembl 3apAagHOro ycTpolcTea
becnposogHoit npremHuK / 3apagHoe

KHorka Hazag YCTPONCTBO

OO OH6

lporpammupyemble KHOMKW Kabenb micro-USB

+ e CmeHa npoduneit (ana HacTpoikn npodunei yctaHoBute ROG Armoury)

"0000000

KpaTkoe pykoBoacTBO



Hauano pa6orbl

AnA HacTPOIIKN MbILIN B Ka4eCTBE NPOBOAHOI MbILUN:
1. MogkniounTe K Mblin Kabenb micro-USB

2. Mopkniounte USB-kabenb K pasbemy USB komnbioTepa.

Ana HaCTpOVIKVI MbILWIN B KayecTBe 6eCI1POBOAHOI7I MblwWwn:

1. MopkntounTe pasbem micro-USB k 6ecnposogHoMy npremMHUKY / 3apAAHOMY YCTPOWCTBY

2. Mopkntounte USB-kabenb K pasbemy USB komnbloTepa.

MPUMEYAHME: CkauvaitTe fpaiisep ¢ http://www .asus.com 1 ycTaHOBWTe €ro Ha Balu KomnbloTep.

3ameHa nepeknioyarenen

MPUMEMAHMUE: Refer to www.asus.com for the list of compatible switches.

Ecnu Hy>XHO 3aMeHUTb MUKPOBbIK/IOUaTeNM BbINONHUTE CreaytoLye AenCTBIA:
1. OTKpyTUTE YeTbIpe BUHTA U OT/IOXKNTE X B CTOPOHY.

2. CHUMWTE BEPXHIOIO KPBILLIKY.

3. 3ameHuTe MUKPOBbIKMIOYaTENM.

Mecto ana
MUKPOBbIKNtoYaTens MukpoBblkntouatenn

i

MecTo ana
MWKpPOBbIKNtOYaTena

BAXHO!
+  Y6epuTecb, YTo KHOMKA Ha MUKPOBbIK/oUaTene 6anxKe K nepefHen YacT Mbilum
+  Y6eautecb, YTO MUKPOBbIK/IOYATENN YCTAHOBAEHbI NPABUMbHO.

4. YcTaHOBUTE BEPXHIOO KPbILIKY 1 3aKpernuTe ee ¢ NOMOLLbIO 4 BUHTOB.

Mrposas mbiwb ROG Spatha
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Contenido del paquete
+ 1xRatdn para juegos ROG Spatha
+ 1xCable USB de 2 metros
+ 1xCable USB de 1 metros
+ 2 xConmutadores de raton Omron fabricados en Japon
+1xReceptor inaldmbrico/base de acoplamiento de carga
+ 1 XEstuche para viaje
+1xManual del usuario
2 x Pegatinas con el logotipo de ROG

Requ|5|tos del sistema
Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7
+ 100 MB de espacio en disco duro (para instalacion del software opcional)
« Conexidn a Internet (para descargar el software opcional)
+ Puerto USB

Personalizacion con ROG Armoury

Para disponer de mas botones programables, configuraciones de rendimiento, efectos
luminosos, calibracion de la superficie y configuracion de perfiles, descargue e instale ROG
Armoury desde www.asus.com.

Caracteristicas del dispositivo

Botén derecho Orificio para tornillo

Rueda de desplazamiento Sensor laser

Boton PPP Conectores de carga del raton

Conector micro-USB 2.0 Conmutador de alimentacién

Botoén izquierdo Botdn Asociar
Conectores de carga de la base de

on Avanzar i
Boton Avanza acoplamiento

. Receptor inaldambrico/base de
Boton Retroceder acoplamiento de carga

Botones de pulgar programables Cable micro-USB

000600060
OO0

+ e Cambiar perfiles (descargar ROG para personalizar perfiles)

w

4 Guia de inicio rapido



Procedimientos iniciales

Para configurar el raton para juegos ROG Spatha como ratén con cable:

1. Conecte el cable micro-USB al rat6n para juegos ROG Spatha.

2. Conecte el cable USB al puerto USB del equipo.

Para configurar el raton para juegos ROG Spatha como ratén inalambrico:
1. Conecte el cable micro-USB al receptor inaldmbrico/base de acoplamiento de carga.

2. Conecte el cable USB al puerto USB del equipo.

NOTA: Descargue el controlador desde http://www.asus.com y, a continuacién, instélelo en el
equipo.

Cambiar los conmutadores

NOTA: Consulte el sitio Web http://www.asus.com para obtener la lista de interruptores
compatibles.

Si desea reemplazar los interruptores, siga los pasos que se indican a continuacion:
1. Quite los cuatro (4) tornillos y coléquelos aparte.

2. Retire la tapa superior.

3. Reemplace los conmutadores.

Alojamiento del Conmutadores del ratén

conmutador
\r 1

Alojamiento del
conmutador

iIMPORTANTE!

Asegurese de instalar el conmutador en su alojamiento con su botén orientado hacia la parte
delantera del raton.

Asegurese de que los conmutadores estan correctamente asentados en sus alojamientos.

4. Coloque la tapa superior y fijela con los cuatro (4) tornillos.

Ratén para juegos ROG Spatha




Forpackningens innehall

+ 1 xROG Spatha spelmus

+1x2m USB-kabel

+1x1mUSB-kabel

+  2xOmron-musbrytare tillverkade i Japan
+1xTradlés mottagare/laddningsdocka

+ 1xResefodral

+1xBruksanvisning

+ 2xROG logotypdekaler

Systemkrav

Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7
+ 100 MB harddiskutrymme (for valfri programinstallation)
+ Internetanslutning (for hdmtning av valfri programvara)
+  USB-port
Anpassning med ROG Armoury

For mer programerbara knappar, prestandainstéliningar, belysningseffekter, ytkalibrering och
profilinstéliningar, hdmta och installera ROG Armoury fran www.asus.com.

Framét-knapp Laddningsanslutningar for docka

Enhetsfunktioner
Hoger knapp e Skruvhal
Rullhjul @ Lasersensor
DPI-knapp m Musladdningskontakter
Micro USB 2.0-anslutning @ Strombrytare
Vénster knapp @ Lénkningsknapp
14
®

Bakat-knapp Tradlds mottagare/laddningsdocka

Programerbara tumknappar @ Micro-USB-kabel

O0000060000

+ e Andra profiler (hamta ROG Armoury fér att anpassa profiler)

W
[o)]
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Komma igang

For att installera din ROG Spatha spelmus som en kabelansluten mus:
1. Anslut micro-USB-kabeln till din ROG Spatha spelmus.

2. Anslut USB-kabeln till datorns USB-port.

For att installera din ROG Spatha spelmus som en tradl6s mus:

1. Anslut micro-USB-kabeln till din tradldsa mottagare/laddningsdocka.

2. Anslut USB-kabeln till datorns USB-port.

OBS! Hamta drivrutinen frén http://www.asus.com och installera den pa din dator.

Byte av brytarna

OBS! Se http://www.asus.com for listan dver kompatibla brytare.

Om du vill byta ut brytarna, f6lj nedanstaende steg:
1. Tabort de fyra (4) skruvarna och ldgg t sidan.
2. Tabort locket.

3. Bytutbrytarna.

Brytarkontakt Mysbrytare

Brytarkontakt

VIKTIGT!
Brytaren maste sattas i brytarkontakten med knappen vdnd mot musens framdel.
Brytarna maste sitta riktigt pa plats i brytarkontakterna.

4. Satt pa locket och fast med de fyra (4) skruvarna.

ROG Spatha spelmus 37




[lo KomnnekTy BXoAATb
+ 1 xIrpoBa Muwa ROG Spatha
+ 1x2-meTpoBuii Kabenb USB
+ 1x1-meTposuii Kabenb USB
+ 2 x Mepemukayi muwi sig Omron, 3po6neHi B ANoHii
+ 1x be3gpotoBuin npuitmay/3apaaHun Aok
+ 1 x/lopoxHiit Yoxon
+ 1 xlokymeHTaLia ana Kopuctysaya
+ 2 xHaninku 3 norotunom ROG
CucremHi BUMoOrn
+ Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7
+ 100 M6 BinbHOro MicLisl Ha XOPCTKOMY ANCKY (Ans iHcTansAuii fgoaatkosoro 13)
+  |HTepHeT-NigKNoYeHHA (ANA 3aBaHTaXXeHHA AoaaTkosoro 13)
Mopt USB
Oco6ucTi HanawTyBaHHA 3 apceHanom ROG Armoury

LLlo6 oTprmaTK Binblue NPOrpamoBaHMX KNagill, HanalTyBaHb POHOUMX XapaKTEPUCTUK,
CBITIOBUX eeKTIB | HanawTyBaHb NPodinto, 3aBaHTaxTe i iHcTanoiTe apceHan ROG Armoury
3 WWWw.asus.com.

OyHKuii npucrpoio

0 IMpaBa KHOmMKa

KonilaTko NpoKpyyeHHs

OTBip AnA rBuHTa

JlasepHuin ceHcop

KHonka DPI CnonyuyBaui ANnA 3apAagXeHHA MULi
Cnonyuysau Micro USB 2.0 lMepemuKay XnBneHHa
JliBa KHOMKa KHonka "MoenHaHHA B napy"

A
Q00000
OO 60

e+ 3miHioiTe npodini (3aBaHTaxxre ROG Armoury, 1wWo6 npuctocysati npodini 4o
CBOIX noTpeb)

= KHonka "Bnepep" CnonyuyBaui A 3apaaXeHHA AOKY
go o ;

by} Kronka "Hazag" Eginpomsmm npuimay/3apagHuin

;E e MporpamoBaHi knasii Kab6enb Micro USB

o

A

Q
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MouvaTtok eKkcnnyarauii

LLio6 HanawTyBaTh IrpoBy Muwy ROG Spatha sk gpoTosy:

1. TMiakniouitb Kabenb micro USB go Irposoi Muwi ROG Spatha.

2. Migkniouitb Kabenb USB go nopty USB Ha komn'toTepi.

Lllo6 HanawTyBatu IrpoBy Muwy ROG Spatha sk 6esgpoToBy:

1. Nigkniouitb kabenb micro USB ao 6e3ppoToBoro npuitMaya/3apsaaHoro Aoky.

2. Migkntouitb Kabenb USB go nopty USB Ha komn'toTepi.

MPUMITKA: 3aBaHTaxTe ApaliBep 3 http://www.asus.com, a NoTiM BCTaHOBITb 1OT0 Ha KOMM'toTep.

3amiHa nepemuKauyis

MPUMITKA: Ha www.asus.com nofaHo CNMCOK CYMICHIX NepemuKadis.
AKWO BM 6axka€eTe 3aMiHNTM NepemKaui, BAKOHaINTe KPOKW, NOAaHI HUXKYE:
1. 3HimiTb YoTVpPK (4) FBMHTW i BifKNAAITH iX.

2. 3HiMiTb BEPXHIO KPULLKY.

3. 3aMmiHiTb NnepemuKaui.

THi3p0 nepemmnkava Nepemmkaui Mywi

(’L

[Hi3po nepemukaya

BAXNUBO!

0608'13KOBO BCTAHOBITH NEPEMIKaY Y FHI3A0 NepemiKkaya Tak, o6 ioro kHomka Gyna obepHeHa
[0 NepeaHboro 60Ky MuLi.

lMepeKoHaiTecs, Wo nepemmKadi NpaBuIbHO CUAATL Y THi3[ax.

4. TocTaBTe Ha MicLie BEPXHIO KPULLKY 11 3aKpiniTb i YoTupma (4) rBuHTamu.

Irposa Muwwa ROG Spatha 39
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Paket icerigi
1 adet ROG Spatha Oyun Faresi
1 adet 2 metrelik USB kablosu
1 adet 1 metrelik USB kablosu
2 adet Japon mali Omron fare anahtarlan
1 adet kablosuz alici/sarj etme kenedi

1 adet seyahat cantasi

1 adet kullanici belgesi
2 adet ROG logosu ¢ikartmasi

Slstem gereksinimleri
Windows® 10/Windows® 8.1/Windows® 8/Windows® 7
100 MB sabit disk alani (istege bagl yazilim kurulumu icin)
Internet baglantisi (istege bagl yazilimi indirmek icin)
USB baglanti noktasi

ROG Armoury ile o6zellestirme

Daha fazla programlanabilir diigme, performans ayari, aydinlatma efekti, ylizey kalibrasyonu
ve profil ayari icin www.asus.com adresinden ROG Armoury uygulamasini indirip ytikleyin.

Aygit ozellikleri

@ s:5augme

Vida deligi

(9]
e Kaydirma tekerlegi @ Lazer sensori
e DPI diigmesi m Fare sarj etme baglayicilar
e Mikro USB 2.0 baglayici @ Gli¢ anahtarn
e Sol digme @ Eslestirme diigmesi
@ ileri diigmesi @ Kenet sarj etme baglayicilari
a Geri diigmesi @ Kablosuz alici/sarj etme kenedi
16

6 Programlanabilir bagparmak digmeleri Mikro USB kablosu
e + e Profilleri degistirin (profilleri 6zellestirmek icin ROG Armoury uygulamasini indirin)
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Baslarken

ROG Spatha Oyun Farenizi kablolu fare olarak kurmak igin:
1. Mikro USB kablosunu ROG Spatha Oyun Farenize baglayin.

2. USB kablosunu bilgisayarinizin USB baglanti noktasina baglayin.
ROG Spatha Oyun Farenizi kablosuz fare olarak kurmak icin:
1. Mikro USB kablosunu kablosuz alici/sarj etme kenedine baglayin.

2. USB kablosunu bilgisayarinizin USB baglanti noktasina baglayin.

NOT: Surliciiyd http://www.asus.com adresinden indirip bilgisayariniza yikleyin.
Anahtarlari degistirme
NOT: Uyumlu anahtarlarin listesi icin www.asus.com adresine bagvurun.

Anahtarlari degistirmek isterseniz agsagidaki adimlari izleyin:
1. Daort (4) vidayi ¢ikarip bir kenara koyun.

2. Ust kapagi cikarin.

3. Anahtarlari degistirin.

Anahtar yuvasi Fare anahtarlari

Anahtar yuvasi

ONEMLI!
Anahtari anahtar yuvasina, digmesi farenin on tarafina bakacak sekilde taktiginizdan emin olun.
Anahtarlarin anahtar yuvalarina diizgiin bicimde oturdugundan emin olun.

4. Ust kapagi yerlestirin ve dort (4) vidayla sabitleyin.

ROG Spatha Oyun Faresi 47



Notices

Federal Communications Commission Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant
to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with manufacturer’s instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

+  Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
« Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
«  Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

« Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CAUTION! Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the grantee of this device could void the user’s
authority to operate the equipment.

Labeling requirements

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1)
this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

‘l 105
China RoHS EFUP
Labslling - 10 Years

HEABEMRSITR LIRS BRIITR |

K (Hg) 4R (Cd) 75k (Cr (VD)

EfI ERF AR R L o
T
@)
INBESERER R o
X O @)
O+ ForATA EPIHEZE AT B b0y & BEESIT 11363-2008 FrMUEMIREERIUT
x : FRGHEFHEVIAE VG R P E 2 2B THSIT 11363-2006 7./ Ko SRIZEE YRS B < 2011/65/EU HIHLE »

i SRR Z A R ERIR - SIS E R ERERRRT -
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Canada, Industry Canada (IC) Notices

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003 and RSS-210.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2)
this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the
device.

Canada, avis d’Industrie Canada (IC)
Cet appareil numérique de classe B est conforme aux normes canadiennes ICES-003 et RSS-210.

Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes: (1) cet appareil ne doit pas causer
d'interférence et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence, notamment les interférences qui peuvent
affecter son fonctionnement.

Limitation of Liability

Circumstances may arise where because of a default on ASUS’ part or other liability, you are entitled to
recover damages from ASUS. In each such instance, regardless of the basis on which you are entitled to
claim damages from ASUS, ASUS is liable for no more than damages for bodily injury (including death) and
damage to real property and tangible personal property; or any other actual and direct damages resulted
from omission or failure of performing legal duties under this Warranty Statement, up to the listed contract
price of each product.

ASUS will only be responsible for or indemnify you for loss, damages or claims based in contract, tort or
infringement under this Warranty Statement.

This limit also applies to ASUS' suppliers and its reseller. It is the maximum for which ASUS, its suppliers, and
your reseller are collectively responsible.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES IS ASUS LIABLE FOR ANY OF THE FOLLOWING: (1) THIRD-PARTY CLAIMS
AGAINST YOU FOR DAMAGES; (2) LOSS OF, OR DAMAGE TO, YOUR RECORDS OR DATA; OR (3) SPECIAL,
INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES OR FOR ANY ECONOMIC CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING
LOST PROFITS OR SAVINGS), EVEN IF ASUS, ITS SUPPLIERS OR YOUR RESELLER IS INFORMED OF THEIR
POSSIBILITY.

CE Mark Warning

C€

CE marking for devices without wireless LAN/Bluetooth

The shipped version of this device complies with the requirements of the EMC directives 2004/108/EC
“Electromagnetic compatibility” and 2006/95/EC “Low voltage directive’”.

Wireless Operation Channel for Different Domains

The wireless operation channel of this mouse is universal worldwide: 2.402-2.480 GHz, Ch02 to
Ch80.

REACH

Complying with the REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation, and Restriction of Chemicals) regulatory
framework, we published the chemical substances in our products at ASUS REACH website at http://csr.asus.
com/english/REACH.htm.
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Proper disposal

DO NOT throw the battery in municipal waste. The symbol of the crossed out wheeled bin
indicates that the battery should not be placed in municipal waste.

ARBIIF) FULBEDBRENTEVE T, BETNZIHEIE. BEFVOBBREDIER
ISR TEEEZSBENLEY,

DO NOT throw the device in municipal waste. This product has been designed to enable proper
reuse of parts and recycling. The symbol of the crossed out wheeled bin indicates that the
product (electrical, electronic equipment and mercury-containing button cell battery) should
K not be placed in municipal waste. Check local regulations for disposal of electronic products.
AR VT IVROBERRRE G RRE R R M AL TR MisEhTw
Y, FAUREHEET BRI, BEIUMBEREDEA] - ARRNCHRL BY)ICBEEEZHENL
g9,

xx DO NOT throw the device in fire. DO NOT short circuit the contacts. DO NOT disassemble the
device.

ASUS Recycling/Takeback Services

ASUS recycling and takeback programs come from our commitment to the highest standards for protecting
our environment. We believe in providing solutions for you to be able to responsibly recycle our products,
batteries, other components as well as the packaging materials. Please go to http://csr.asus.com/english/
Takeback.htm for detailed recycling information in different regions.

VCCI: Japan Compliance Statement
VCCI Class B Statement
VCCI##LY S X BHgs (BA)

ZDEBEIE. 75X BERKITRETY, COXKEBEIE. RERRCHEATAILEZANELTVETH 2D
EBOSVAPTLEY aVRERICEELTERIND L. ZEREESIERITILNBIYET,
EREREAEIC R O CELVERYRWE LT TFEL,

BSMI: Taiwan Wireless Statement

ARIAGTE O ZAST R - A NE] RS R MG B E R ~ AT S R 2
VERIRE © (RIhREPEEM Y R SR L 2 R THESERERE  SEBATERSN  [EHER - Tl

GEER - FIEGERE - BREEEREFEZBRERE - (SPRHERATZEABERTHE §
BB R R M R A T -
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KC: Korea Warning Statement

B 7171 (7148 WEEA7IAA)
ol 7171 74 B ) AASARI 2A F2 AP A ARt
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ASUS contact information
ASUSTeK COMPUTER INC.

Address: 4F, No. 150, Li-Te Rd., Peitou, Taipei 112 Taiwan
Telephone: +886-2-2894-3447

Fax: +886-2-2890-7798

E-mail: info@asus.com.tw

Web site: www.asus.com.tw

Technical Support

Telephone: +86-21-38429911

Online support: support.asus.com

ASUS COMPUTER INTERNATIONAL (America)

Address: 800 Corporate Way, Fremont, CA 94539, USA
Telephone: +1-510-739-3777

Fax: +1-510-608-4555

Web site: usa.asus.com

Technical Support

Telephone: +1-812-282-2787

Support fax: +1-812-284-0883

Online support: support.asus.com

ASUS COMPUTER GmbH (Germany and Austria)

Address: Harkort Str. 21-23, D-40880 Ratingen, Germany
Fax: +49-2102-959911

Web site: www.asus.de

Online contact: www.asus.de/sales

Technical Support

Telephone: +49-1805-010923

Support Fax: +49-2102-9599-11

Online support: support.asus.com
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